

Spokane County Fire District 9 Seeking "For" Committee Members and "Against" Committee Members (RCW 29A.32.280)

Spokane Fire District 9 is now seeking "For" Committee Members and "Against" Committee Members relating to a maintenance and operations levy (RCW 84.52.130) on the August 2024 election ballot. The committees are set to be formally appointed by the Fire Chief. Each committee shall have not more than three members.

Persons who wish to join a committee will be selected based upon the order in which they submit a letter of interest. If interested in serving on a committee, please contact Assistant Chief Nathan Jeffries as noted below, no later than noon on May 1, 2024.

Contact person for submitting letters of interest: Nathan Jeffries, Assistant Fire Chief (509) 466-4602 njeffries@scfd9.org